capital of the Company and the consequential alteration of the “Capital Clause” (Clause V) of the 
Memorandum of Association (“MoA”) has been changed as below: 

Clause No. Earlier Clause Amended Clause 

V The Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company is Rs. 12,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Twelve Crores Only) which 
divided into 1,20,00,000 Equity 
Shares of 10 Rupees each 

The Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000/-(Rupees 
Fifteen Crores Only) which divided into 
1,50,00,000 Equity Shares of 10 Rupees 
each 

Kindly take the above on record and oblige. 

Thanking You. 

Yours Sincerely, 
For, Sunlite Recycling Industries Limited 

Nitin Kumar Heda 
Managing Director  
DIN: 00383855